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18th January 2026 
 

2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 
(Year A) 

9.15 am - The Parish Mass 
 
 

WELCOME TO MASS TODAY, 
PLEASE DO JOIN US AFTERWARDS FOR  

TEA AND COFFEE  

 
 

BENEFICE MASS TIMES THIS WEEK: 
 
 

DAY OBSERVANCE VENUE TIME 
  

Tuesday Feria  St. Hugh’s 10.00 am 
Wednesday St. Agnes   St. Wilfrid’s 9.30 pm 
Thursday Feria St. Hugh’s 6.30 pm 
Friday       Feria St. Hugh’s 12.00 pm 
  St. Wilfrid’s 8.00 pm 
Saturday St. Francis de Sales St. Wilfrid’s 9.30 am 
 
 

ROSARY TIMES THIS WEEK: 
 

Friday  St. Wilfrid’s  7.30 pm 
 
 

Of your charity, pray for those who have died recently, 
and for those whose anniversaries occur at this time: 

 

 

Frederick Sampson, Robert Saveall,  
 
 

REST ETERNAL GRANT UNTO THEM O LORD, 
AND LET LIGHT PERPETUAL SHINE UPON THEM 

 

Items for the newsletter can be given to Simon or 
email: news.sthugh@gmail.com 

 

 

Hymns for Today: 

Introit: 37 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 
Offertory: 125 Come down O love divine 
Communion: 898 O God you search me 

Recessional: 398 Love divine all loves excelling 
 

Acclamation: 
 We proclaim your Death, O Lord,  
 and profess your Resurrection until you come again. 
 

The Angelus: 
V. The Angel of the Lord brought tidings to Mary, 
R. And she conceived by the Holy Spirit. 
 

V. Hail, Mary, full of grace, the Lord is with thee. 
Blessed art thou amongst women,  
and blessed is the fruit of thy womb, Jesus. 

R. Holy Mary, Mother of God, pray for us sinners,  
 now and at the hour of our death.  Amen. 
 

V. Behold the handmaid of the Lord; 
R. Be it unto me according to thy word. 
 

V. And the Word was made flesh. 
R. And dwelt among us. 
 

V. Pray for us, O holy Mother of God. 
R. That we may be made worthy of the promises of 

Christ. 
 

 

PARISH NOTICES 
 

This week Today is the start of the Week of Prayer for 
Christian Unity.  It is a Day of Prayer for 
World Peace. 

 

  Monday 19th January  
  9.30 am  Cygnets Playgroup here at 

St. Hugh’s.   
 6.30 pm   The Monday group meets  
   here at St. Hugh’s. 
   

  Saturday 24th January (9.30 - 11.30 am) 
  Community Café here at St. Hugh’s.   
           

Next week Sunday 25th January 
  3rd Sunday in Ordinary Time (Year A)  
  Said Mass: 8.00 am at St. Wilfrid’s  
  Sung Masses: 9.15 am at St. Hugh’s 
     10.45 am at St. Wilfrid’s 
 

General  Diary Date Sheets are now available for the 
coming year.  Please do take some. 

 

Further From after Mass on Sunday 15th February 
Ahead  until before Mass on Ash Wednesday (18th 

February) there will be no access to church.  
This is due to the floor been stripped and 
polished.  Thank you!   

 
 

          

ABOUT TODAY’S READINGS 
 

First Reading Isaiah 49:3. 5-6 
The Lord promises that his Messiah will be formed in 

the womb and bring light and salvation to  
the ends of the earth. 

 

Second Reading 1 Corinthians 1:1-3 
Paul, with his apostolic authority, greets the church in 
Corinth, reminding them of their vocation to holiness. 

 

Gospel John 1:29-34 
John the Baptist greets Christ as the lamb of God, 

and tells how he saw the Holy Spirit descend and rest 
on Jesus, the Messiah. 
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UPCOMING 
EVENTS 

2026 
 

 
 
 

The Benefice of St. Wilfrid Cantley with  
St. Hugh of Lincoln, New Cantley 

St. Wilfrid’s Church, Church Lane, DN4 6QR     St. Hugh’s Church, Everingham Road, DN4 6HB 

Tuesday 17th February at 6.30pm 
St. Wilfrid’s Fish and Chip supper 

 

Saturday 14th March  
(11.00 am to 2.00 pm) 

St. Wilfrid’s Spring Fayre 
 

Saturday 18th April  
(11.00 am to 2.00 pm) 
St. Hugh’s Spring Fayre 

 

Friday 5th June to  
Sunday 7th June 

Corpus Christi Festival Weekend 
 

Saturday 13th June  
(11.00 am to 2.00 pm) 

St. Wilfrid’s Summer Fayre 
 

Saturday 20th June 
St. Hugh’s BBQ, Concert and Bar 

 

Saturday 27th June 
Pet Service (details TBC) 

 

Saturday 4th July  
(11.00 am to 2.00 pm) 

St. Hugh’s Summer Fayre 
 

Sunday 5th July 
Open Air Mass (Details TBC) 

 

Saturday 18th July 
Bishop of Beverley’s Festival at York 

Minster (TBC) 
 

Saturday 25th July 
Pilgrimage to Lincoln Cathedral 

Saturday 1st August 
Yorkshire Day at St. Hugh’s 

St. Hugh’s Pizza and  
Blind Auction night 

 

Saturday 26th September 
(10.30 am to 12.30 pm) 
McMillan Coffee Morning  

at St. Wilfrid’s 
 

Saturday 3rd October at 6.30 pm 
Pie & Pea Supper with Beetle Drive 

at St. Hugh’s 
 

Monday 12th October at 7.00 pm 
St. Wilfrid’s Patronal Festival 

 

Saturday 17th October at 7.00 pm 
Concert at St. Hugh’s 

 

Monday 2nd November at 7.00 pm 
All Souls Mass at St. Hugh’s 

 

Tuesday 17th November at 7.00 pm 
St. Hugh’s Patronal Festival 

 

Saturday 21st November 
(11.00 am to 2.00 pm) 

St. Wilfrid’s Autumn Fayre 
 

Saturday 28th November 
(11.00 am to 2.00 pm) 

St. Hugh’s Autumn Fayre 
 

Friday 4th December 
St. Hugh’s Christmas Dinner 


